given that the immovable properties more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be 

sold by way of Tender Cum Auction on “as is where is” basis and “as is what is” condition, 

on the date and at the place mentioned herein below for realization of a sum of Rs. 

96,60,108.42 (Rupees Ninety Six Lakhs Sixty Thousand One Hundred & Eight and 

Paise Forty Two Only) with regard to the credit facilities in the account M/s.Growell 

Metals as on 21.02.2024 with further interest and costs thereon, subject to the following 

terms and conditions; 

Name of Property 

Owner 

Mr.T.Babu Rao

[...]

as follows: 

North : 30’ wide road 

South : Plot No.6 

East : 25’ wide road 

West : Open plot 

Nature of possession Physical Possession 

Reserve Price Rs.48,02,000/- 

(Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs Two Thousands Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs.4,80,200/- 

(Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Thousand Two Hundred Only) 

EMD shall be deposited on or before 28.03.2024 by 05.00 PM 

Mode of submission of 

EMD/ Sale amount 

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by 

way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Authorised 

Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at Hyderabad or